

ORDER SHEET
WPO/889/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VS
SUPERINTENDENT (HQ ADJN), CGST AND CX HOWRAH
COMMISSIONERATE AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date: 27th April, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Saurabh Bagaria, Adv.

Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.

...For CGST Authority

Mr. Vikas Bansal Agrawal, Adv.

...For respondent no. 4

The Court: Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

By this writ petition, petitioner has challenged the impugned notice dated 18th January, 2023 fixing the date of hearing on the basis of a show cause cum demand notice dated 24th March, 2015 which was issued almost eight years back, by contending that the same is bad and not sustainable in law.

Mr. Bagaria, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner in support of his contention has relied on a series of decisions and copies of which has been handed over to Mr. Bhattacharya. Learned advocate representing the respondent CGST Authority will consider the same.

List this matter on 8th May, 2023 for further consideration.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

