

O -687

ORDER SHEET
WPO/889/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VS
SUPERINTENDENT (HQ ADJN), CGST AND CX HOWRAH
COMMISSIONERATE AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date: 15th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.

...For CGST Authority

The Court: Both the parties are present.

Subsisting interim order in the matter shall continue till 29th
February, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by one week after
Christmas Vacation; petitioner to file reply thereto, if any, within two weeks
thereafter. List this matter in the monthly list of February, 2024.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

TR/

