

WPO/889/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VERSUS
SUPERINTENDENT (HQ ADJN), CGST AND CX HOWRAH
COMMISSIONERATE AND ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 28th February, 2024

APPEARANCE

Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Advocate
...for the petitioner
Mr. U. S. Bhattacharya, Advocate
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Advocate
...for the respondents

The Court: The learned Advocate for the both the parties are present.

The interim order which is valid and subsisting till 29th February, 2024 is further extended till the end of June, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

List this matter before the appropriate Bench having determination in the combined monthly list of March, 2024.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)