

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/889/2023

M/S. AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
VERSUS  
SUPERINTENDENT (HQ ADJN), CGST AND CX  
HOWRAH COMMISSIONERATE & ORS.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date: 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*  
*Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya, Adv.*  
*Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.*  
*...for the respondents*

1. This matter has come up under the heading "Extension of Interim Order".
2. Having heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties, the interim order, which is valid till the end of September, 2025, be extended till the end of March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. List the matter in the monthly list of November, 2025.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/