

O-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO/889/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VS
SUPERINTENDENT (HQ ADJN), CGST AND CX
HOWRAH COMMISSIONERATE AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : November 3, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. Uday Sankhar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: This matter is wrongly appearing under the heading "Extension of Interim Order". It appears that by an order dated September 16, 2025, the interim order passed earlier has already been extended till the end of March, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

In such view of the matter, list this matter for hearing on November 10, 2025.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

kc