

WPO/889/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/s. AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.

-VERSUS-

SUPERINTENDENT (HQ ADJN.) CGST
AND CX HOWRAH COMMISSIONERATE
AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 7th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. U. S. Bhattacharyya Adv.

Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.

...for the respondent.

The Court: None appears for the petitioner.

Respondents are represented.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List the matter once again on January 20, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)